Freedom is our Sacred Heritage, and Voting is our Precious Right to Preserve it!

Our duty and responsibility is to pass this sacred heritage on to the next generation of Americans.
In order to do this, it is necessary to make government much more responsive to the wishes of
the people of this state and our country.

There are a few ways for the citizens of our nation to directly affect the way government operates
and how its results affect us. The most important of these is regular participation in the electoral
process. With this in mind, ABATE of California, through its political arm, ABATEPAC, has
produced this nonpartisan Voter Guide.

The intent of this guide is to aid motorcyclists, and others interested in individual freedom and
liberty, in making informed choices at the polls on November 4, 2014.

ABATE of California supports the interests of California’s more than one million motorcycle riders
and passengers. ABATE promotes rider training and education, driver awareness programs, and
other projects that make the road safer for everyone.

How ABATEPAC Selected Senate, Assembly & Congressional Candidates for “Endorsement”.
ABATEPAC has carefully considered all of the incumbent and challenging candidates for the
offices. With rare exceptions, the Committee conformed to the following guidelines:

1. In races involving an incumbent with a record of supporting motorcyclist’s freedom of choice
and road safety, ABATEPAC has usually endorsed the incumbent. In some cases the
challenger has answered the questions all favorably and is also recommended.

2. Inraces involving an incumbent with a record of opposing Rider freedom of choice and road
safety, ABATEPAC has endorsed the challenger if he or she favorably answered a series of
motorcyclist-related issue questions. Otherwise, the Committee has made no endorsement.

3. Inraces where there is no incumbent, ABATEPAC has endorsed one, both, or neither
candidate on an evaluation of their answers to a number of motorcyclist-issue related
questions.

4. When the Committee has endorsed neither candidate in a race, it has available each
candidate’s answers to the questionnaire, IF the questionnaire was answered.

Find your Voting District. Then contact ABATEPAC’s endorsed Candidate(s) to Volunteer to work to get
them elected; Don’t forget to Vote for them on Election Day, Tuesday, November 4%, (If two candidate’s
names are listed for the same District, ABATEPAC has endorsed both candidates.)
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’ Governor Edmond G. “Jerry” Brown www.jerrybrown.org
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
District # Candidate Name Contact information
1 George Runner info@georgerunner.com
3 G. Rick Marshall grmarshall@sbcglobal.net
4 Diane L. Harkey diane@dianeharkey.com
United States House of Representatives
District # Candidate Name Contact Information
3 Dan Logue Dan.logue@comcast.net
4 Tom McClintock www.tommcclintock.com
95 Steve Knight www.steveknight.org
Tony Strickland www.tonystrickland.com
36 Brian Nestande www.briannestande.com
39 Ed Royce www.edroyce.com
45 Mimi Walters www.mimiwalters.com
48 Dana Rohrabacher www.connectwithdana.com
49 Darrell Issa john@jissaforcongress.com
50 Duncan Hunter mhunter@hunterforcongress.com
STATE SENATE CANDIDATES
District # Candidate Name Contact Information
2 Lawrence Wiesner wiesner@sonic.net
4 Jim Nielsen www.nielsenforsenate.com
8 Tom Berryhill www.tomberryhill.com
14 Andy Vidak andy@vidakranches.com
Jean Fuller (Incumbent) www.fullerforsenate.com
16 Ruth Musser-Lopez www.ruth2014senate.com
20 Matthew Munson www.munsoncampaign.org
28 Bonnie Garcia www.bonniegarcia.org
Jose Solorio www.solorioforsenate.com
2 Janet Nguyen www.janet2014.com
36 Patricia C. “Pat” Bates batespc@cox.net
38 Joel Anderson Alpine, CA
40 Rafael Estrada www.voteestrada.com
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STATE ASSEMBLY CANDIDATES 2014

District # Candidate Name Contact Information
1 Brian Dahle Assemblyman.dahle@gmail.com
3 James Gallagher james@gallagherforassembly.com
4 Charlie Schaupp www.charlieschaupp.com
5 Frank Bigelow frank@frankbigelow.com
6 Beth Gaines www.bethgaines.com
g Ken Cooley (Incumbent) www.kencooley.com
Douglas Haaland www.doughaalandassembly.com
10 Gregory Allen www.gregoryallenassembly2014.com
12 Kristen Olsen www.kristenolsen.org
14 Joy D. Delepine www.Joyforassembly14.org
18 David Erlich www.daveforassembly.com
23 Jim Patterson 559.790.2239
26 Devon Mathis devonjmathis@gmail.com
29 Mark Stone info@friendsofmarkstone.org
33 John Coffey www.johncoffeyforassembly.blogspot.com
34 Shannon Grove www.shannongrove.org
35 Katcho Achadjian San Luis Obispo
38 Scott Wilk www.gotwilk.net
40 Marc Steinorth www.marcsteinorth.com
43 Mike Gatto www.mikegatto.com
45 Susan Shelley www.susanshelley.com
52 Dorothy F. Pineda dfpineda@verizon.net
60 Eric Linder 951.223.6722
65 Sharon Quirk-Silva www.sharonquirksilva.com
67 Melissa Melendez www.melendezforassembly.com
68 Donald (Don) Wagner Donwagner.ca68@gmail.com
71 Brian W. Jones (Incumbent) www.electbrianjones.com
Tony Teora www.tonyteora.org
72 Travis Allen www.travisallen.org
75 Marie Waldron www.joinwaldron.com
76 Rocky J. Chavez www.electrockychavez.com
77 Brian Maienschein brian@brianforassembly.com
78 Toni Atkins www.atkinsforassembly.com




